



6310 Allentown Blvd.  
Harrisburg, PA 17112  
Internet: mysuezwater.com  
Facebook: SUEZ Water Pennsylvania  
Twitter: @SUEZWaterPA

Monday, December 9, 2019

Dear valued SUEZ customer,

As a follow up to our April 2019 meeting with residents and board members, SUEZ is pleased to share the most recent results from our Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (PFOS) and Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) substances testing in Newberry Township.

SUEZ conducts weekly and monthly sampling of our sites to monitor performance and effectiveness of the implemented PFOS/PFOA treatment. Our most recent samples taken throughout the Newberry system show that we continue to see non-detect results where we have installed treatment.

As a request from the April meeting, SUEZ also collected samples from the local school district as well as the distribution site served by the Dupont well. Both showed no PFOS/PFOA at detectable levels. Finally, all remaining wells were tested and the most recent results ranged from non-detect to 10 parts per trillion. These results are all well below the Environmental Protection Agency's Health Advisory Limit of 70 parts per trillion.

As PFOS/PFOA is a topic of discussion in the industry, SUEZ is proud to report our results with our Newberry Township customers. We will continue to proactively monitor for PFOS/PFOA throughout the system to ensure we are providing the cleanest, safest drinking water to you. We thank our customers for your patience, support, and feedback over the past few months. We will continue to keep you notified of our progress and hopefully continued success in the elimination of PFOS/PFOA in your system.

Best regards,

*John Hollenbach*

Vice President and General Manager  
SUEZ PA Operations